AT Qo30- 00175

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

This First Amendment to Agreement for Legal Services (the “Amendment”) is made as
of November 18, 2020, by and between The City of Naples Florida (“City”) and Roetzel &
Andress, LPA (“Roetzel”). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have
the meanings ascribed to them in the Original Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the City and Roetzel are parties to that certain Agreement for Legal Service
dated July 16, 2019 (the “Original Agreement”) extend by letter of September 16, 2020; and

WHEREAS, each of City and Roetzel now desire to amend the Original Agreement
pursuant to the terms and provisions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
contained in this Amendment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the City and Roetzel agree as follows:

1. Term

The Term of the Agreement will be from November 4, 2020 until November 3,
2021.

2. Rates for Assignment of Matters

Assignment of matters will be by the City Attorney’s Office to Roetzel and other
firms at the following rates unless otherwise approved by the City Council:

The compensation for General Services will be $26,875.00 per month. Non-
General Services will be at $265.00 per hour. Litigation service will be $275.00 per hour.
Paralegals and law clerks will be $125.00 per hour.

3. Robert D. Pritt

It is noted that Robert D. Pritt has retired as of November 30, 2020. Hence all
references to Robert D. Pritt are removed.

4. Other Terms and Provisions.

Expect as otherwise specifically provided for herein, all terms and conditions of
the Original Agreement, including but not limited to the ethics provisions, shall remain in
full force and effect.

{Only the signature page follows this page one}



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties agreed to this Amendment on the date above.

CITY OF NAPLES
. = = S
‘—’/‘_-7/., ‘4"— 2l Pndhs

By: Teresa Heitmann, Mayor

ROETZEL & ANDRESS, LPA

F—&M-‘%‘:ﬁ:ﬁ-(

REELLLI TS
By: Jamizs D Fox, Authorized Shareholder
TR T

- Ky a
e . ;Zf;:)"'%.i- * "\‘_P;:‘
‘\‘ o i = "’{

. n";"m?"».!'ly‘
i | HONTHE, &
eI -




